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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether only a few of 27 mission-mode projects under the national e-governance plan have been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefore;

(c) the present status of the projects under the e-governance plan;

(d) whether the Government proposes to bring a legislation on compulsory digitization of Government departments and ministries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(a),(b) and (c): Under the National e-Governance Plan (NeGP), out of the 27 Mission Mode Projects (MMPs), 15 MMPs have Gone-Live (started providing services), 7 other MMPs are also under implementation but have not yet gone-live. Three MMPs are under Design and Development phase. Two MMPs are industry initiatives. Detailed status is Annexed.

Under NeGP, the projects are being implemented by the concerned Ministries / Departments and therefore have their own timeframes as per the approval of the competent authorities.

(d)and (e): Do not arise.
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